

KPL/2022-23/BSE
16.08.2022



Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers 25th Floor, Dalal Street <u>MUMBAI - 400 001</u>	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, 5th floor Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E) <u>MUMBAI - 400 051</u>
Scrip Code : 530299	Symbol : KOTHARIPRO

Sub : COPIES OF RESULTS PUBLISHED IN NEWSPAPERS FOR UN-AUDITED (STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED)
FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2022

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we are attaching herewith scanned copies of the below mentioned newspapers in which we have published aforesaid Results of our Company :-

NAME OF NEWSPAPERS	DATED	LANGUAGE	EDITION
Hindustan	12.08.2022	Hindi	Kanpur
Business Standard	13.08.2022	English	Lucknow
Business Standard	12.08.2022	English	Ahmedabad
Business Standard	12.08.2022	English	Bengaluru
Business Standard	12.08.2022	English	Kolkata
Business Standard	12.08.2022	English	Chandigarh
Business Standard	12.08.2022	English	Hyderabad
Business Standard	12.08.2022	English	New Delhi
Business Standard	12.08.2022	English	Pune
Business Standard	12.08.2022	English	Mumbai
Business Standard	12.08.2022	English	Kochi
Business Standard	12.08.2022	English	Bhubaneswar
Business Standard	12.08.2022	English	Chennai

Please take the aforesaid on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
for **KOTHARI PRODUCTS LTD.**

(RAJ KUMAR GUPTA)
CS & COMPLIANCE OFFICER
FCS - 3281



Regd. Off.: "Pan Parag House", 24/19, The Mall, Kanpur - 208 001 (INDIA)

Phone : +91 512 2312171-72-73-74

E-mail: info@kothariproducts.in • Website : <http://www.kothariproducts.in>

CIN No. - L 16008 UP 1983 PLC 006254

KRYPTON INDUSTRIES LTD.

CIN: L25199WB1990PLC048791

Regd. Office : Plot No.31 & 32, Falta Special Economic Zone, Sector - 1, 24 Parganas (S) Pin - 743-504
Head Office : 410, Vardaan Building, 25A, Camac Street, Kolkata - 700 016**EXTRACTS OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022**

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2021	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2022	QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2021	YEAR ENDED 31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations (net)	672.12	670.57	4,460.15	665.08	818.27	4,762.34
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and extraordinary items)	11.63	19.32	503.46	6.32	21.15	482.11
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items)	11.63	(364.83)	140.82	6.32	(363.00)	119.47
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and extraordinary items)	15.63	(368.83)	89.86	10.32	(367.00)	68.51
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15.63	(368.83)	89.74	10.32	(367.00)	72.20
6. Equity Share Capital	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71	1,469.71
7. Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet on previous accounting year	-	-	1,410.22	-	-	1,518.88
8. Basic & Diluted (*Not Annualised)	*0.11	*(2.50)	0.61	*0.07	*(2.50)	0.48

* The Company doesn't have any Exceptional & Extraordinary Items.

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on Stock Exchange Websites (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's Website (www.kryptongroup.com).for & on behalf of the Board
(JAY SINGH BARDIA)
Managing Director
DIN: 00467932Place : Kolkata
Date : 12.08.2022**BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED**

Registered office : 1212, Trichy Road, Coimbatore - 641 018

Phone : 91 - 422 - 2204100

Fax : 91 - 422 - 2309999

E-mail : shares@bannari.comWebsite : www.bannari.com

CIN: L15421TZ1983PLC001358

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30.06.2022

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2022	31.03.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total income	46060.47	46426.16	37406.47	200364.05
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	3807.18	4099.64	571.10	12172.93
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	3807.18	4099.64	571.10	12172.93
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	2569.11	2428.26	503.89	7998.39
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	2562.79	2393.72	527.09	7955.37
6.	Equity share capital	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97	1253.97
7.	Other Equity	-	-	-	141065.89
8.	Earning per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) not annualised				
a.	Basic (Rs.)	20.49	19.36	4.02	63.78
b.	Diluted (Rs.)	20.49	19.36	4.02	63.78

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the BSE website www.bseindia.com and NSE website www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.bannari.comFor BANNARI AMMAN SUGARS LIMITED.
(S V BALASUBRAMANIAM)
CHAIRMANPlace : Coimbatore
Date : 10.08.2022**K KOTHARI PRODUCTS LIMITED**

Regd. Office : "Pan Prag House", 24/19, The Mall, Kanpur (U.P.) 208 001

Ph.No. : (0512) 2312171 - 74

E-MAIL - : rk Gupta@kothariproducts.in, Website : <http://www.kothariproducts.in>

CIN : L16008UP1983PLC006254

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2022

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022	Quarter Ended 30.06.2022	Quarter Ended 30.06.2021	Year Ended 31.03.2022
		UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED	UNAUDITED	UNAUDITED	AUDITED
1.	TOTAL INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	8,870	64,514	111,434	42,385	158,830	344,269
2.	NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (BEFORE TAX AND EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	341	1,053	969	276	1,328	1,508
3.	NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD BEFORE TAX (AFTER EXCEPTIONAL ITEMS)	341	1,053	969	276	1,328	1,508
4.	NET PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD AFTER TAX	288	808	511	211	729	1,458
5.	TOTAL COMPREHENSIVE INCOME FOR THE PERIOD (COMPRISING PROFIT / (LOSS) FOR THE PERIOD (AFTER TAX) AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (AFTER TAX))	288	808	511	211	730	1,467
6.	PAID-UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL (FACE VALUE RS. 10/- EACH)	2,584	2,584	2,584	2,584	2,584	2,584
7.	RESERVES (EXCLUDING REVALUATION RESERVES) AS SHOWN IN THE AUDITED BALANCE SHEET OF THE PREVIOUS YEAR	-	-	91,890	-	-	1,10,518
8.	EARNINGS PER SHARE (OF RS. 10/- EACH) (FOR CONTINUING AND DISCONTINUED OPERATIONS)						
a.	BASIC	*0.36	*2.04	1.71	*0.71	*2.45	4.52
b.	DILUTED	*0.36	*2.04	1.71	*0.71	*2.45	4.52

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors, for release, at their respective meetings held on: August 11, 2022.
- The above results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI Circular dated 06 July 2016.
- The above results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and they have issued "Limited Review Report" for the same.
- The Financial Results for the quarter ended March 31, 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year ended on March 31, 2022 and the previous year to date un-audited figures up to the third quarter of the year ended March 31, 2022.
- The figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary to make them meaningful and comparable with the figures of the current periods.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the web-sites of the Stock Exchanges and the Company namely www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.kothariproducts.in.

Place : KANPUR
Date : 11th August, 2022

* Not annualised for the Quarter ended June 30, 2022 and June 30, 2021

FOR KOTHARI PRODUCTS LTD.
Sd/-
(DEEPAK KOTHARI)
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00088772

Regd. Office : Plot No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPS-SEZ, Tambaram, Chennai - 600045, India

Phone No. : +91-44-42288199 Website: www.igarashimotors.comEmail : investorservices@igarashimotors.co.in CIN : L29142TN1992PLC021997**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022**

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Year ended	
		30-Jun-22	31-Mar-22	30-Jun-21	31-Mar-22
		(unaudited)	(Audited) Refer Note (a)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Revenue from operations	14,261.04	13,782.20	14,839.42	55,640.46
2.	Profit before tax	(552.09)	(420.25)	505.88	231.42
3.	Profit for the period / year	(420.30)	(328.10)	375.15	118.00
4.	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	(550.86)	(382.41)	465.32	112.90
5.	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50
6.	Earnings per share (Rs.)				
(i) Basic		Not annualized	Not annualized	Not annualized	Annualized
(ii) Diluted		1.34	1.04	1.19	0.38

Notes to the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022:

- The unaudited financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 10 August 2022 and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on that date. The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditors is unqualified. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the end of the third quarter of the review period, which were subjected to limited review and were not subjected to audit.
- These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- In accordance with Ind AS 108 - Operating Segments, the Company has organized the business into two categories viz. manufacture of components for 'Automotive and Non-Automotive'. Accordingly, the Company has reported its segmental results for these categories.

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30-Jun-2022	31-Mar-2022	30-Jun-2021	31-Mar-2022
	(unaudited)	(Audited) Refer Note (a)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Segment revenue (revenue and other operating revenue)				
Automotive	12,259.40	12,001.13	13,692.84	48,615.75
Non-automotive	1,970.64	1,781.07	1,146.58	5,820.71
Total segment revenue	14,261.04	13,782.20	14,839.42	55,640.46
Segment results				
Automotive	1,079.46	800.76	1,728.92	4,811.01
Non-automotive	(147.21)	10.86	(166.98)	(459.13)
Total segment results	932.25	811.42	1,561.94	4,351.88
Unallocable corporate income / (expenses)				
Other income	30.66	29.38	74.36	482.24
Employee benefits expense	(617.01)	(745.64)	(554.70)	(2,500.17)
Finance costs	(249.57)	(165.64)	(183.38)	(635.04)
Depreciation and amortization expenses	(81.74)	(77.58)	(65.36)	(334.73)
Other expenses	(567.28)	(272.19)	(306.86)	(1,092.76)
Equity investments through OCI - net change in fair value	(562.09)	(420.25)	505.88	231.42
Tax expense				
Current tax	(172.29)		107.60	
Deferred tax charge / (credit)	(141.79)	80.14	23.13	112.42
Profit / (Loss) for the period / year	(420.30)	(328.10)	375.15	118.00
Segment assets				
Automotive	53,876.78	54,224.91	58,179.58	54,224.91
Non-automotive	8,858.22	8,237.84	7,207.58	8,237.84
Unallocable	4,878.90	5,200.10	2,592.96	5,200.10
Total segment assets	67,613.90	67,662.85	67,980.12	67,662.85
Segment liabilities				
Automotive	12,051.39	12,482.11	11,749.82	12,482.11
Non-automotive	1,596.21	1,879.04	1,784.21	1,879.04
Unallocable	10,496.70	10,493.51	11,154.43	10,493.51
Total segment liabilities	24,144.30	23,854.66	23,688.26	23,854.66
Depreciation and amortization expense				
Automotive	945.66	938.25	947.94	3,756.00
Non-automotive	58.98	95.45	67.64	356.43
Unallocable	61.75	77.58	85.30	334.73
Total segment depreciation and amortization expense	1,126.39	1,111.29	1,100.94	4,447.16

d. Figures for the prior periods / year have been reclassified wherever required to conform to the classification of the current period / year.

e. The results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.igarashimotors.com).

For Igarashi Motors India Limited

Place : Chennai
Date : 10 August 2022R Chandrasekaran
Managing Director
DIN: 00012943**Daimler Financial Services India Private Limited**Regd. Office: 5th Floor, Plot 8, Baashyam Willow Square 9&10, First Street,

Thiru ViKa Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600032, Tamilnadu, India.

www.daimlerfinancialservices.in/en/index.html

CIN: U67190TN2010FTC077890

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022

(All amounts are in Indian Rupees in crores, except share data and stated otherwise)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2022	Quarter ended March 31, 2022	Year ended March 31, 2022
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from Operations	134.78	151.05	697.66
2.	Net Profit for the period / year before tax	70.97	201.16	283.47
3.	Net Profit for the period / year after tax	47.00	153.28	213.56
4.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period / year (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	41.95	149.63	209.71
5.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,440.07	1,440.07	1,440.07
6.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	344.18	302.23	302.23
7.	Net worth	1,784.25	1,742.30	1,742.30
8.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.93	2.08	2.08
9.	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
1.	Basic (in INR)	0.33	1.06	1.48
2.	Diluted (in INR)	0.33	1.06	1.48
		Not annualized	Not annualized	Annualized

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the website of the Bombay Stock Exchange and can also be accessed on the Company's URL <https://www.daimlerfinancialservices.in/en/index.html>
- For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) to (j) and (m) to (v) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange as applicable and can also be accessed on the Company's URL <https://www.daimlerfinancialservices.in/en/index.html>
- The financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2022. The above results have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the Company. The report thereon is unmodified.
- On July 27, 2022, the Board of Directors of the Company have proposed a final dividend of INR 0.1483 per share in respect of the year ended March 31, 2022 considering a Dividend Payout Ratio of 10% in line with the RBI circular DOR.ACC.REG.NO.23/21.02.06/2021-22 dated June 24, 2021, subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting, and if approved, would result in a cash outflow of approximately INR 21.36 crore.
- Previous period's / year's figures have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to conform to / with the current period presentation.

Place : Pune
Date : August 10, 2022

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Daimler Financial Services India Private Limited

Sd/-
Brendon James Sissing
Managing Director
(DIN: 09467358)Sd/-
Harish Chand Prakash Jain
Whole Time Director & Chief Financial Officer
(DIN: 02871966)Sd/-
Anita Iyer
Company Secretary
(Membership No: 35244)

K कोठारी प्रोडक्ट्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : "पान पराग हाउस" 24/19, दि माल, कानपुर-208001

फोन : (0512) 2312171 - 74

ई-मेल : : rk Gupta@kothariproductions.in, वेबसाइट : http://www.kothariproductions.in

सी-आई-एन : L16008UP1983PLC006254

30 जून, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनअंकेक्षित एकल एवं समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम

(रु० लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	एकल			समेकित		
		समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त वर्ष	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त तिमाही	समाप्त वर्ष
		30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022	30.06.2022	30.06.2021	31.03.2022
		अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अनअंकेक्षित	अंकेक्षित
1	संचालन से कुल आय	8,870	64,514	111,434	42,385	158,830	344,269
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर और असाधारण मदों से पहले)	341	1,033	969	276	1,328	1,928
3	कर पूर्व अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों के परचात)	341	1,033	969	276	1,328	1,928
4	कर के परचात अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	288	609	511	211	729	1,468
5	अवधि हेतु कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु लाभ/(हानि) (कर परचात) एवं अन्य व्यापक आय (कर परचात) शामिल कर के]	288	609	511	211	730	1,467
6	प्रकृत इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य रु० 10/- प्रति शेयर)	2,984	2,984	2,984	2,984	2,984	2,984
7	अन्य इक्विटी (पुनर्मुल्यांकन संवय को छोड़कर)			51,890			105,318
8	प्रती अंश आय (रु० 10/- प्रति अंश के) (जारी एवं बंद प्रचालनों हेतु)						
	अ) मूलभूत	*0.96	*2.04	1.71	*0.71	*2.45	4.92
	ब) तरल	*0.96	*2.04	1.71	*0.71	*2.45	4.92

टिप्पणी :

- उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा दिनांक 11 अगस्त, 2022 की बैठक में की गई है और 11 अगस्त, 2022 को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में रिलीज के लिए उपरोक्त परिणामों को अनुमोदित किया गया है।
- उपरोक्त परिणाम कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत विधायित्व भारतीय लेखांकन मानकों (इंडीएस) के अनुसार एवं सेबी के विनियमन 33 (सूचीयन एवं अन्य प्रकटन अपेक्षाएं) विनियम, 2015 जो कि सेबी के परिपत्र दिनांक 06 जुलाई, 2019 के तहत तैयार किए गए हैं।
- 30 जून, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के उपरोक्त परिणामों को कंपनी के वैधानिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा "सीमित समीक्षा" रिपोर्ट जारी की है।
- 31 मार्च, 2022 को समाप्त तिमाही के वित्तीय आंकड़े 31 मार्च, 2022 को समाप्त हुए वित्तीय वर्ष के सम्बन्ध में लेखापरिणित आंकड़ों और 31 मार्च, 2022 को समाप्त वर्ष की तीसरी तिमाही तक के प्रकटित अंतोच्चापरिणित आंकड़ों के बीच समतुल्य के आंकड़े हैं।
- पिछली अवधि के आंकड़ों को इस अवधि के आंकड़ों के साथ तुलनात्मक बनाने के लिए, जहाँ जरूरी हुआ, पुनः वर्गीकृत / उल्लेखित किया गया है।
- उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीयन एवं प्रकटन आवश्यकताएँ) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अन्तर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों के पास दायित्व किए गए तिमाही एवं वार्षिक के विस्तृत वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण है। विस्तृत तिमाही एवं वार्षिक परिणामों का सम्पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) एवं www.nseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.kothariproductions.in) पर उपलब्ध है।

*30 जून, 2022 और 30 जून, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए वार्षिक नहीं है।

स्थान : कानपुर

दिनांक : 11 अगस्त, 2022

रुते कोठारी प्रोडक्ट्स लिमिटेड

संस्थापक

(चित्र सहित)

अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक

(चित्र सहित)